503162149 02/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3208764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	03/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED SAMPLE, INC,
Street Address:	16501 VENTURA BLVD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	ENCINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91436

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6999987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)354-1278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9193143086

Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: SQUARE 1 BANK

Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEE CONNER
SIGNATURE:	/leeconner-tkf/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=United Sample - patent release#page1.tif source=United Sample - patent release#page2.tif

PATENT 503162149 REEL: 034869 FRAME: 0429

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Holder:
Secured Party:
Secured Party:
Silicon Valley Bank
Reel/Frame No.:
O25227/0922
Date of Recordation of Security
November 02, 2010

Interest

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patent

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the patent shown in the attached Schedule is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

Silicon Valley Bank

By:
Name: Kevin Fleischman
Title: Vice President
Date: March 14, 2014

Certificate of Transmittal

I hereby certify that	this correspondence is bein	g electronically tr	ansmitted in PDF image format to
the U.S. Patent and Tradema	ark Office through the Elect	ronic Patent Assis	gnment System (EPAS) on the
date indicated below:	1	, i	
Date:	March	4	. 2014

Patent Holder: United Sample, Inc.
Secured Party: Silicon Valley Bank
Reel/Frame Nos.: 025227/0922
Dates of Recordation of Security Interest November 02, 2010

Schedule

Patent No.	Filing Date	Title
6,999,987	10/25/2000	Screening and survey selection system and method of operating the same

RECORDED: 02/02/2015